Park Rapids Area School Board Working Meeting Agenda Monday, February 3rd, 2025 6:00 PM

Park Rapids School Board Room

1. Call To Order - Order to vote – Morgan, Diekmann, Hoyt, Pike, Kocka & Safratowich

2. Roll Call of Members:

- a. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Request for Agenda Changes or Additions:

4. Presentations:

a. Project309 Update

5. Consent Items:

- a. Approve Minutes of the January 21st, 2025 Regular Board Meeting
- b. Approve Donations made to the Park Rapids School District
- c. Approve Resignation Paige Rockensock, JH/V Assistant Track Coach
- d. Approve New Hire Josh Vinge, Co-Assistant Hockey Coach
- e. Approve New Hire Paige Rockensock, Assistant Track Coach
- f. Approve New Hire Nicole Brandt, JH/V Assistant Track Coach
- g. Approve New Hire Jeremy Anderson, JH Softball Coach
- h. Approve Spring Coaches See attached

6. Old Business:

7. New Business:

a. Approve signing the Gordian Work Order Signature Document, Sourcewell EZIQC Contract No.: MN-R3-GC-040622-HTC, for the Park Rapids Century School Re-Roofing project, in the grand total amount of \$2,560,760.23

8. **Discussion Items:**

9. **Information Items:**

a. Donations Received and Appreciated

<u>TO</u>	FROM	AMOUNT/ITEM
Park Rapids School	Paul Bunyan Communications	Scholarship - \$1000
Park Rapids School C.Kirchner	Wolf Lake Wolf Pack	\$750
Park Rapids School Student Training Kitchen	Molly Linkert	\$4000
Park Rapids High School	Northern Light Dance Academy	\$500

10. Other Items:

a. Monthly Board Committee Report

11. Adjourn: